AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM 

PROPOSED MEETING DATE: January 14, 2026 

PREPARED BY: Michael Burrell, Director 
DEPARTMENT: Development Services 

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION: 
Consideration, discussion, and possible action on a subdivision final plat for Monarch Ranch, being one 
hundred and forty-one (141) lots on 44.68 acres, more or less, and being generally located near the 
intersection of Monarch Ranch Drive and Gregg Lane, Manor, TX.  
Applicant: Jamison Civil Engineering LLC  
Owner: Blackburn Communities LLC 
BACKGROUND/SUMMARY: 

This is a Subdivision Final Plat for Monarch Ranch Phase 2.